## In Recognition and Profound Appreciation Of Distinguished Service to the University of West Florida Provost and Senior Vice President George B. Ellenberg

WHEREAS, in the year 2000 George B. Ellenberg accepted a request from the then-Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences Martha Saunders to join administrative service; and

WHEREAS, Provost Ellenberg accepted opportunities of increasing responsibility and accountability over the next two decades including six years as Associate Dean, two years as Associate Provost, five years as Vice Provost, and five years as Provost and Senior Vice President; and

WHEREAS, Provost Ellenberg loyally served in each of these administrative roles with great distinction and commitment; and

WHEREAS, Provost Ellenberg has conveyed a desire to return to teaching and the pursuit of scholarship in History; and

WHEREAS, Provost Ellenberg has demonstrated significant expertise in agricultural history and rural life; and

WHEREAS, Provost Ellenberg has also exhibited great dedication and love as a father and husband; and

WHEREAS, a return to faculty allows Provost Ellenberg enhanced opportunities to express his love for family and farm equipment; so

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, at its regular meeting on the 15<sup>th</sup> of December the year of 2022, does hereby recognize and commend Provost and Senior Vice President George B. Ellenberg for his numerous contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of the meeting and a copy presented to Dr. Ellenberg as a token of the Board of Trustees's appreciation and sincere thanks.

BOT Chair

**UWF Board of Trustees** 

President

University of West Florida

Weathor Saunder